Table 5 CARBURETTOR

Page 32



CARBURETTCR Group 07

Page 33



Table 5

CARBURETTOR Group 07

Fig. No. Denomination Quar- Remarks

No.| of spare part tity

CARBURETTOR
£ | 0000715401 | Carburettor 32 PAJTA 1
21 0000711711 Throttle shaft, first barrel 1
(in throttle part)
3| 00007104 10 Throttle shaft 39, first barrel| 1
(in throttle part)

4 000 07136 71 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 2
M 4x0, 75x6, 5
(for throttle mounting, 1st barrel)

5 000 071 13 12 Bearing 1

6 000 070 06 21 Throttle lever, complete 1
G6aj 000 07200 53 Spacer bushing 1
(for throttle lever)

7 000 070 07 21 Follower arm, follower rod and | 1
drag link, complete

7al 00007108 15 Tension spring 1
(between throttle lever and
follower arm)

8 000 071 04 22 Transmitting lever 1
(for mechanic pump)

14] 0000710176 Spacer 3
(between throttle housing and
bearing and transmitting lever,
first barrel)

16 000 071 04 72 Hex. nut M 8 x 1 2
(for throttle shaft, first barrel)

Page 34




10/024

Table 5

CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- Remarks
No. of spare part fity
17 000 994 02 10 Lock washer 1
’ (for hex. nut at throttle lever)
19| 0000711811 Vacuum- operated throttle shaft | 1
(for throttle)
20 | 000 0711210 Vacuum-operated throttle 17° 1
(in throttle housing)
21 000 071 55 71 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 2
M 4x0, 75x8, 2
(for mounting vacuum-operated
throttle, second barrel)
23 000 071 01 76 Spacer washer 1
(for vacuum-operated throttle
shaft between housing and
counterweight lever)
24| 00007100 62 Washer 1
(for vacuum-operated throttle
shaft)
25 | 000 07104172 Hex. nut 1
(for vacuum-operated throttle
shaft)
26 000 071 42 71 Idling mixture adjusting screw 1
M 5x0, 75
21 000 071 12 16 Pressure ¢pring 1
‘ (for idling mixture adjusting screw}
28 000 071 43 71 Dismounting screw 4 |)for throttle
jhousing at
29 000 990 05 47 Lock washer 4 |yfloat chamber

Page 35




Group 07

Tabled CARBURETTOR
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- Remarks
No.| of spare part tity
31| 00007119 80 Insulating flange 1
(between throttle housing and
float chamber)
33| 00007101 87 Counterweight 48 g 1
34| 000 071 21 22 Lever for counterweight 1
35a) 000 07145 71 Lens-hd. countersunk serew 1
M 4x0, 75x7, 5
(for lever at counterweight)
35N - Toothed washer V 4, 3 DIN6797 | 1
(for lens-hd. countersunk screw)
36| 000 071 22 22 Transmitting lever 1
(for shock absorber)
3Taj 00007107 62 Washer 1 pfor
Juransmitting
37bj 136 072 00 50 Bushing 1 |)lever
37c] 0000713571 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 1
M 4x0, 75x12
(for transmitting lever at
counterweight)
37d - Toothed washer V 4,3 DIN 6797 | 1
(for lens-hd. countersunk screw)
38) 000070 01 67 Shock absorber, complete 1
40a} 000 07169 71 " Hex. ~hd. screw 1
M 4x0, 76x5 ‘
(for oil filling)
40b - Sealing ring ' 1 | for hex, -hd.
A 4x8 DIN 17603 fiber screw

Page 36




10/024

Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. No. . . Quan-
No.| of spare part Denomination tity Remarks
42 000 071 00 91 Bellows 1
(for pushrod - cylinder)
48a - Washer 4, 2 DIN 125 2
(for shock absorber and trans-
mitting lever)
48b - Cotter pin 1, 5310 DIN 94 2
(for washer)
49al 000 071 44 71 Hex. -hd. screw M 5x0, 76x10 1 {)for shock
yabsorber at
49b - Lock washer B 5 DIN 127 1 |)float chamber
52 000 071 08 43 Float 7.3 g 1
53 000 07103 77 Shaft 1
(for float}
54 000 07119 11 Throttle shaft, second barrel 1
55af 000 0711110 Throttle 17°, second barrel 1
(in float chamber)
550 000 071 36 71 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 2
M 4x0, 75%6, &
(for throttle, second barrely
574 000 07101 76 Spacer washer 1
(for throttle shaft, second barrel
between housing and step lever)
578 000 071 04 72 Hex. nut 1
{for throttle shaft, second barrel}
58 000 071 06 22 Stop lever 1
{on throttle shaft, second barrel)

Page 27




Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- R k
No.| of spare part ° ity emarks
59| 000 07104 53 Spacer bushing 1

(between float chamber and stop
lever)
80| 000 07108 72 Hex, nut with chamfer 1
(for throttle shaft, second barrel)
614 000 071 19 42 Venturi tube size 23, first barrel | 1
61b] 000 071 20 42 Venturi tube size 25, 2nd barrel | 1
62] 000 07132 71 Locking screw M 6 2
(for venturi tube)
63a] 000 071 03 20 Ball 1
(for mixing tube carrier)

641 000 071 10 49 Mixing tube No. 44 1
65al 000 071 18 34 Air correction jet, size 180 1
first barrel
65bf 000 071 38 34 Air correction jet with mixing 1

tube, size 200, second barrel

66 000 071 05 41 Main jet carrier, first barrel 1
67 000 071 04 80 Sealing ring for main jet carrier | 1

first barrel

68 000 071 31 35 Main jet, size 125, first barrel 1
6834 000 071 55 35 Main jet, size 170, second barrel| 1
68H 000 071 05 60 Sealing ring 1

(for main jet, second barrel)
69 000 071 15 36 Idling jet, size 50, first barrel 1

Page 3

8




10,/024

Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. No. . . Quan-
No. of spare part Denomination tity Remarks
70 000 07103 39 Idling jet, size 1.5, first barrel 1
71 000 071 14 37 Starting fuel jet, size 110 1
72 000 071 05 60 Sealing ring 1
(for starting fuel jet)
73 000 071 04 86 Pump jet, size 80 1
74 000 071 05 60 Sealing ring 1
(for pump jet)
75af 000 0710170 Set=screw M 8 x 1 1 jinstead of a
2nd main jet
75bf 000 07102 70 Setescrew M 9 x 1 1 |below main jet
2nd barrel
T6af 000 071 00 70 Setscrew M 6 1 jinstead of a
2nd idling jet
760 000 07103 70 Setscrew M 7x 1 1 fleft besides
starter motor
7 000 070 01 46 Ball valve, complete 1
78 000 071010 Strai
9 trainer 10 for ball
79| 000 0710560 | Sealing ring 1 |yvetve
81| 000 070 07 73 Injection pipe, complete 1
82 000 071 05 80 Gasket 0.5 mm thick 1
(for injection pipe)
83 000 071 35 71 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 1

M 4x0, 756x12
(for injection pipe mounting)

Page 39




Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. MNo. . . Quan-
No.| of spare part Denomination ;::;' Remarks
89 000 071 66 71 Idling adjusting screw M 5x%0, 75 1
90] 0000711216 Pressure spring 1

(for idling adjusting screw)

91| 000070 08 52 Diaphragm pump, complete 1
93 000 073 02 05 Diaphragm, complete 1
94| 0000710516 Spring 1

(for diaphragm)
5] 0000730246 Valve 1
96] 000 07300 57 Valve spring 1

1021 00007140 71 Lens-hd, countersunk screw 2

M 4 x0,75 x 10

(for mounting valve on

bottom part)

108| 00007118 80| Gasket 1
(between diaphragm pump and
float chamber)

109 0000714171 Cylinder head screw 4
M4x0,75x24,5
(for diaphragm pump at carbu-
rettor housing)

110 - Lock washer B 4 DIN 127 4
(for diaphragm pump at carbu-
rettor housing)

111} 000 070 02 76 Connecting bar M 4 x 0,75 1
(between pump lever and trans-
mitting lever)

1112 000 071 12 24 Connegting bar M 4x0, 75 1

Page 40



10/024

Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Fig. No. Dernomination Quan- Remark
No.| of spare part tity arks
113] 000 071 06 15 Spring 1
114 - Washer 4, 3 DIN 433 1
115 - Cotter pin 1, 5x10 DIN 94 1
116fF 000 071 06 72 Nut M 4x 0,75 1

{for connection rod)
1171 000 07107 72 Hex. nut M4 x 0,75 1
132] 000 071 70 71 Cylinder head screw M 4x0,75x12} 4 |) .
)for mounting
hoke bod
133 - Lock washer B 4 DIN 127 4 [yEHoRe oy
136| 000 070 00 40 Bowden cable bracket, compl. 1

136a)] 000 072 00 40 Bowden cable bracket 1

1368 000 072 00 41 Clamp 1

136d 000 07144 71 Hex. -hd. screw M 5 x 0,75 1

1.36d] - Lock washer B 5 DIN 127 1

1369 000 071 13 72 Hex, nut M 5 x 0,75 1
138] 000 990 18 20 Cylinder head screw 2 | )or Bowden

Jcable bracket

139 - Lock washer B 4 DIN 127 2 |)and bracket at

) carburettor
140{ 000 071 14 30 Choke valve, complete 1

1404 000 072 00 23 Stop 1

141 000 070 08 21 Choke lever, complete 1

Page 41




Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Flg. No. D \ H Quan- R k
Mo.| of spare part enomination ity emarks
142§ 000 070 09 21| Angular lever, complete 1

1434 - Washer 6,4 DIN 125 1

(for angular lever)
143h - Cotter pin 1, 5 x 10 DIN 94 1
(for angular lever)

144 000 071 73 71| Clamping screw 1

' (at angular lever)

146 - Washer 5 x 10 x 2 DIN 988 2

(for clamping screw at angular
lever)
147 000 071 13 72} Hex. nut 1
(for clamping screw at angular
lever)
148 000 071 13 24| Connection rod 1
(between choke lever and
angular lever)
149 000 071 00 62| Washer 1 )for
) starter shaft
150 000 071 04 72} Hex. nut 1p
150a) © 000 994 02 10} Lock washer 1
(for hex. nut)
151 000 071 20 04} Carburettor cover 1
152 000 071 20 80 Gasket 1
{for carburettor cover)
156 000 071 01 44| Float needle valve 1
M 12 x 1,25; 2 mm

Page 42




10/024

Table 5 CARBURETTOR Group 07
Flg. No. Denomination Quan- R k
No. | of spare part tity emarks
157} 000 997 28 40 Sealing ring 12x16x1 Cu 1
(under float needle valve)
161 - Screwed nipple 6 DIN 7627-5 S i
)or fuel line
164 - Sealing ring 1} )connection
A 12 x 16 DIN 7603 Fiber )
166] 000 073 03 02 Valve cap 1
167 000 0713571 Lens-hd. countersunk screw 3
M4x0,75 x 12
(for valve cap at carburettor
cover)
168¢ 000 070 07 52 Diaphragm, complete 1
(starter air valve)
169| 000 071 14 16 Valve spring 1
19641 000 071 24 71 Square --hd. screw 4
197] 000 990 05 47 Lock washer 4
201| 188 141 01 62 | Insulating flange 21)
' )
fi tt
202 - Lock washer B 8 DIN 137 or carburettor
)at intake tube
203} 000 990 08 51 | Hex. nut 41)
204 121 070 00 55 | Screening plate, carburettor 1
205| 186 993 35 10 | Release spring 1
206 - Pull rod 5x30x25/25 N 331 1] )for connection
)between lever
207 - Ball socket A 8 DIN 71805 2] yand throttle

Yhousing

Page 43




Fig. No. , . Quan-
No.| of spare part Denomination ity Remarks
20:8 - Hex. nut 2
M 5 DIN 934-5 §
(for connection between lever and
throttle housing)
209 121 070 05 22| Lever, control 1
210 - Washer 8,4 DIN 125 1)
for lever
t bi
211 - Cotter pin 2x15 DIN 94 at pia
212 - Pressure rod 5x170%25/25 N 331 11)
A ) from lever to
213 - Ball socket A 8 DIN 71805 2
)double lever
214 - Hex. nut M 5 DIN 934-5 § 21)
215f 121070 02 22] Double lever 1
216 - Washer 8, 4 DIN 125 1|)for double
)lever at
217 - Cotter pin 2 x 15 DIN 94 1])bearing bracket
218] 121 070 03 24| Support 1
219 121 070 02 32| Fuel line, pump, carburettor 1
220] 180 995 03 01| Tube clamp P
(for fuel and vacuum line) )
)
221 - Hex. -hd. screw 1
‘ M 6x12 DIN 933-8 G )
X, ;
or fuel 1
292 - Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 roe’ e
» ~ )at engine
223 - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S ip

Page 44




